Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Christel M. Wagner	07/07/2008
Ms. Jordan S. Lee	08/21/2008
Mr. John L. Williams	07/02/2008
Mr. Said T. Gomaa	07/02/2008
Mr. John M. Armacost	07/14/2008
Mr. Dimitri Sokolov	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Products, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Orthopaedic Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12165574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500752403

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172617959

Email: glen.kellett@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glen M. Kellett

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 265280-205246

PATENT

REEL: 022096 FRAME: 0922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glen M. Kellett
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022096 FRAME: 0923

Attorney Docket No.:	265280-205246
Client Reference No.:	DEP-6152USNP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Christel M.V	Vagner	Dimitri Sokolov
of Inventor(s)	Jordan S. Le	e	John L. Williams
.,	Said T. Gom	aa	John M. Armacost
			oject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States
	("Application") entitle	ed	
Title of			G ORTHOPAEDIC KNEE PROSTHESIS
	HAVING CONTROL	LED CONDYLAI	R CURVATURE
	the undersigned hereb	y sell(s), assign(s),	and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee		DePuy Produ	ets, Inc.
Assignee			
Address of		700 Orthopae	dic Drive
principal			
place of business		Warsaw, IN	46581
Insert State of			
Incorporation	a corporation of	Indiana	
(if applicable) or			
"Not Applicable"			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 022096 FRAME: 0924

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have executed this assignment at	M/ONO(W) SYMUMY	
thisday o	of July	(city, state)	
(day)	(month)	(year)	
Outside the USA:		Chraty M. Wagn	4.4
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment		•	
before a Notary		Christel M. Wagner	
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.			
Λ	ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF JUNE 17	Ina)		
۸ ،	} SS:		
COUNTY OF WASA	iuslas }		
Acknowledged before i	ne, a Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial S	Seal
this day o	of Chulch	2008	
,	0 7	·	
	U	OWLEDGMENT County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial S 2008 OMCH LILLIAMO	
		Notary Public	
		nomi, i pono	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expire	es:	Resident of	County

Nancy Williams Notary Public State of Indiana Kosciusko County My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have exect	ited this assignment at			
this	day of		2008	(city, state)	
(day)	_day or	(month)	(year)	-	
Outside the USA	•				
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness			Inventor (Signature)	
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness			Dimitri Sokolov Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKNOWI	LEDGMENT		
STATE OF	}	SS:			
COUNTY OF	}				
Acknowledged be this	efore me, a Notary Pub day of	lic, within and for said Cod	unty and Stat 2008	e. Witness my hand and Notarial	Seal
			Notary	Public	
			Printed	Name	
My Commission	Expires:		Residen	t of	County

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this assignment	
this(day)	day of Quant	(city, state) ,(year)
(44)	y (month)	(Jour)
Outside the USA:		Invento (Signature)
Witnesses are	Witness	Invento (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Jordan S. Lee
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
^	A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ON	dianu } ss:	
COUNTY OF	seturo }	
Acknowledged bef	ore me, a Notary Public, within and f	or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal,
Nancy V		<u>Maney Williams</u>
Notary Public S		Notary Public
Kosciusko My Commission E My Commission E	xp. June 21, 2016	Printed Name, Resident of KONCULARO County

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this assignment	nt at Warsan Indiana
and	lay of July	(city, state)
(day)	(month)	(year)
Outside the USA: _ Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary _		John L; Williams
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACF	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF IND		24 1
COUNTY OF K	sciasko ss:	
Acknowledged befo	ore me, a Notary Public, within and for	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	U	Die D. Buyes
	•	Netary Public Beyers
My Commission Fa	mires: 2-6-2015	Printed Name Resident of Resid

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	at at Warsaw, Didiara
this day of Ouly	(city, state)
(day) U $(month)$	(year)
Outside the USA:	5-160maa
Witnesses are Witness required when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary	Said T. Gomaa
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
A CY	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF THOMANA	
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Kosciusko SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for this day of	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal,
	Qui D. Buyes
1	Notation Bublic D. Bessers
My Commission Expires: 2-6-2015	Printed Name Resident of KOSC(USK) County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ment at Warsaw, Indiana
this 14th day of July	(city, state)
(day) (month)	(year)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary	John M. Armacost
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF INDUMA SS:	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal 2008 Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name Resident of County
U.S. Application Serial No	

INDS02 GKELLETT 983568v1

Incorporation

(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.:	265280-205246
Client Reference No.:	DEP-6152USNP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) Christel M.Wagner Dimitri Sokolov of Inventor(s) Jordan S. Lee John L. Williams Said T. Gomaa John M. Armacost maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled POSTERIOR CRUCTIATE-RETAINING ORTHOPAEDIC KNEE PROSTHESIS Title of HAVING CONTROLLED CONDYLAR CURVATURE the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of DePuy Products, Inc. Assignee Address of 700 Orthopaedic Drive principal place of Warsaw, IN 46581 business Insert State of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

a corporation of_____

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 022096 FRAME: 0931

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment at

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	TIDICEOT, I HEVO CACO	area uno accignition a	(city, state)	
this	_ day of		_,2008	
(day)	_ day of	(month)	(year)	
Outside the USA	:			
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness		Inventor (Signature)	
before a Notary			Christel M.	Wagner
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Na	me)
		ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}		1.0	157 / 110 1
	efore me, a Notary Pub day of		d County and State. Witness my hand a ,	nd Notarial Seal
			Notary Public	
			140tary 1 abile	
			Printed Name	C
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of	County

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have executed this assignment	at San Jose, C4
	of <u>December</u>	'(city, state)
(day)	(month)	(year)
Outside the USA:		Den
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		
before a Notary	XXII.	
Public is not feasible.	Witness	inventor (Frinted Name)
_		NOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF Sand	ta clara SS:	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 114th day	of <u>December</u>	
		Aurona Vasquez Notary Public Susana Vasquez
My Commission Expi	res: May 19, 2010	Printed Name Resident of Santa Clara County
		SUSANA VASQUEZ Commission # 1668048 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County MyComm. Expires May 19, 2010

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I nave execu	ited this assignment		
th:a	day of		(city, state) . 2008 .	
(day)	day of	(month)		
Outside the USA:				
Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature	e)
required when acknowledgment				
before a Notary			Jordan S. l	
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed N	(ame)
feasible.				
		ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}			
	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			137 . 110 1
			id County and State. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal
this	day of	,,,		
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	1
My Commission 1	Zynires.		Resident of	County

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have execu	ited this assignmen	nt at	
	·	•	(city, state)	
(day)	day of	(month)		
Outside the USA:				
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness		Inventor (Signature)	
before a Notary			John L. Williams	
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.				
		ACI	KNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
Acknowledged be	fore me, a Notary Pub	lic, within and for	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
this	day of			
	-			
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission	Evnirec		Resident of Cou	intv

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have execu	ted this assignment at		ty, state)	
this	_ day of			••	
(day)	_ day of	(month)	(year)		
Outside the USA	•				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witnesses are	Witness		Inv	rentor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment				0.117.0	
before a Notary	Witness		Ins	Said T. Gomaa rentor (Printed Name)	
Public is not feasible.	witness		1111	entor (Trined Ivanie)	
icasible.		ACKN	OWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF	}				
	}	SS:			
COUNTY OF	}		10	v. 1 1 157 / 13	o 1
	efore me, a Notary Publ _day of			Vitness my hand and Notarial	Seal
			Notary Publ	ic	
			Printed Nam		
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of		County

	ted this assignment at _	(city, state)		
day of	,			
	(month)	(year)		
	·			
Witness		Inventor (Sig	nature)	
		John	M. Armacost	
Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)		
	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT		
ore me, a Notary Pub	SS: lic, within and for said (County and State. Witness my 2008	hand and Notarial Seal	
		Notary Public		
		riotary rubile		
	Witness Witness } Sore me, a Notary Pub	Witness Witness ACKNOW Some me, a Notary Public, within and for said Company Compan	Witness Inventor (Sig John Witness Inventor (Prin ACKNOWLEDGMENT }	

INDS02 GKELLETT 983568v1